148
L
S Lt W
H
POLARITY BAND NOT TO
EXCEED CENTER LINE
Polarity
Band

DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (A)
Product
Category MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
3 Volt @ 85°C
TPCK475*003#8000 K 4.7 3 85 2 125 0.5 12 8000 0.043 0.039 0.017 3 1
TPCR336*003#1800 R 33 3 85 2 125 1.0 10 1800 0.158 0.142 0.063 2 1
TPCR476*003#1500 R 47 3 85 2 125 1.5 10 1500 0.173 0.156 0.069 3 1
4 Volt @ 85°C
TPCL226*004#5000 L 22 4 85 2.7 125 0.9 6 5000 0.071 0.064 0.028 3 1
TPCR226*004#1800 R 22 4 85 2.7 125 0.9 8 1800 0.158 0.142 0.063 1 1
TPCH336*004#1500 H 33 4 85 2.7 125 1.3 14 1500 0.163 0.147 0.065 3 1
TPCR336*004#1500 R 33 4 85 2.7 125 1.3 10 1500 0.173 0.156 0.069 2 1
TPCR107*004#1000 R 100 4 85 2.7 125 4.0 30 1000 0.212 0.191 0.085 3 1
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
TPCK225*006#8000 K 2.2 6.3 85 4 125 0.5 8 8000 0.043 0.039 0.017 3 1
TPCL225*006#5000 L 2.2 6.3 85 4 125 0.5 6 5000 0.071 0.064 0.028 1 1
TPCL106*006#4000 L 10 6.3 85 4 125 0.6 10 4000 0.079 0.071 0.032 3 1
TPCR156*006#1800 R 15 6.3 85 4 125 0.9 8 1800 0.158 0.142 0.063 1 1
TPCR226*006#1500 R 22 6.3 85 4 125 1.4 10 1500 0.173 0.156 0.069 1 1
TPCR476*006#1800 R 47 6.3 85 4 125 3.0 20 1800 0.158 0.142 0.063 3 1
10 Volt @ 85°C
TPCL105*010#5000 L 1.0 10 85 7 125 0.5 6 5000 0.071 0.064 0.028 1 1
TPCL225*010#5000 L 2.2 10 85 7 125 0.5 6 5000 0.071 0.064 0.028 1 1
TPCL335*010#5000 L 3.3 10 85 7 125 0.5 8 5000 0.071 0.064 0.028 2 1
TPCL475*010#5000 L 4.7 10 85 7 125 0.5 10 5000 0.071 0.064 0.028 2 1
TPCH106*010#2500 H 10 10 85 7 125 1.0 8 2500 0.126 0.113 0.050 2 1
TPCL106*010#4000 L 10 10 85 7 125 1.0 20 4000 0.079 0.071 0.032 3 1
TPCR106*010#1800 R 10 10 85 7 125 1.0 8 1800 0.158 0.142 0.063 1 1
TPCR156*010#1500 R 15 10 85 7 125 1.5 10 1500 0.173 0.156 0.069 1 1
TPCR226*010#1500 R 22 10 85 7 125 2.2 14 1500 0.173 0.156 0.069 2 1
TPCR336*010#1500 R 33 10 85 7 125 3.3 20 1500 0.173 0.156 0.069 3 1
16 Volt @ 85°C
TPCL225*016#5000 L 2.2 16 85 10 125 0.5 10 5000 0.071 0.064 0.028 1 1
TPCR106*016#1800 R 10 16 85 10 125 1.6 10 1800 0.158 0.142 0.063 2 1
20 Volt @ 85°C
TPCR475*020#2000 R 4.7 20 85 13 125 0.9 8 2000 0.150 0.135 0.060 1 1
25 Volt @ 85°C
TPCR105*025#3000 R 1.0 25 85 17 125 0.5 8 3000 0.122 0.110 0.049 1 1
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
For typical weight and composition see page 259.